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Class School 

Attendance 

Lates 

Owls 97% 4 

Hedgehogs 90.1% 1 

Rabbits 98% 7 

1A 92.5% 1 

1B 99.1% 1 

2A 88.1% 4 

2B 91.1%  1 

3A 89% 6 

3B 95.5%  2 

4A 96.2%  3 

4B 94% 3 

5A 94.5% 4 

5B 86% 10 

6A 94.8%  7 

6B 91.9%  2 
) Lateness has a massive impact on children’s learning. Not only on 

the children that are late, but also on the children in the classes 

being disrupted. Please ensure your child arrives at school on time 

each day. 

97% and above 
Excellent 

95% to 96% 
Attendance is slipping and will be closely monitored 

95% or below 
Poor (high numbers of children are persistently absent) 

 

 

Announcements 

Upcoming events 

- Half Term – Monday 3rd April – 

Friday 14th April 

Class assemblies 

Class assemblies begin at 9am. We hope 

you can make them. 

- 4A (Miss Lawton) – Friday 21st April 

- 5B (Mrs Williams-Moore) – Friday 

28th April 

- 1A (Miss Lanigan) - Friday 5th May 

Upcoming trips/workshops 

- Monday 27th March: Year 5 Viking 

Workshop 

- Monday 27th March: Year 5&6 

watching Footloose at Droylsden 

Academy 

- Thursday 20th April: Year 4 Chester 

- Thursday 22nd June: Year 4 Llandudno 

- Tuesday 27th June: EY Formby Beach 

- Wednesday 18th October – Friday 20th 

October 2023: Robin Wood (Current 

Year 5) 

Easter holiday club 

Mr Smith will be running the Easter Holiday 

Club between Monday 3rd April – Thursday 

6th April 9am – 3pm. The cost of this club is 

£15 per day. This is available on MCAS 

under Wraparound Care. The deadline to 

book on is Wednesday 29th March. 

Please ensure you select the 

days required. 

 

 

 

 

The School Day 

8.35 – 8.50am - Arrive on the school playground  

8.40am - Pupils enter school 

8.55am - Registration 

11.45am - Lunch KS1 

11.50am - Lunch KS2  

12.35pm - Afternoon session begins KS1 

1.05pm - Afternoon session begins KS2  

3.15/3.20pm - End of school day. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Star of the week 

Owls Cass 

Hedgehogs Christy for settling in so well to her new school and quickly becoming part of the team. 

Rabbits Nika for trying her best to complete challenges and using new vocabulary. 

1A Aleena for independent work. 

1B Hunter for being a little superstar in class and working hard in writing. 

2A Andrii for resourcefulness, his achievements in maths are outstanding. 

2B  

3A Jack for managing distractions, improved independence with tasks and resilience with 

problem solving. 

3B Ayaan for making a great start to the class and showing positivity and politeness. 

4A Harry for a fantastic first week at MRPA and excellent contributions in maths. 

4B Neveah for trying hard and being a wonderful member of the class. 

5A Layton for being super engaged in his learning and making progress in his handwriting. 

5B Pippa for being reflective in her learning and making good progress in her writing. 

6A Freya for always giving 100% and producing work to the highest of standards. 

6B Callum J for showing great reciprocity and collaboration with his peers. 

The Hive Mayra for challenging herself to do trickier work and for being a super helper. 

Alfie for his resilience in handwriting. 

 

 
SRE AND BEHAVIOUR CONSULTATIONS 2023 

As part of our school priorities this year, we have been revising our SRE (sex and relationships)and behaviour 

policies in school. As part of this process, we have set up working teams in school, which include members of 

staff and children. 

We now have draft policies available for both, would like to consult with parents and carers on both areas to 

gain your viewpoints and insights into what you feel would work well, and if there are any changes needed. 

Both of these are very important policies to get right, as the behaviour systems underpin everything we do in 

school, and the SRE policy can be a topical issue. 

We have two consultation evenings planned for after the Easter break, and we invite parents and carers to 

let us know if they would like to attend. 

During this consultation, parents will be able to listen to a short presentation from the Personal Development 

team on each area and to look through documents, which guide the policies in school. Parents and carers 

will have an opportunity to discuss their thoughts and a comment box will be available for any suggestions. 

Each meeting should take no longer than an hour. If there are any particular areas that individual 

parents/carers feel they want to discuss further after the meeting, this can be arranged with myself. 

The meeting times and dates are below: 

SRE consultation – 5pm Tuesday 25th April 2023 

Behaviour Policy consultation – 5pm Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

The meetings will take place in the KS2 hall and are now on MCAS. If you would like to come along, please 

log on and let us know! You will find this under clubs and the option to join will remain on MCAS until Tuesday 

18th April so we are able to provide refreshments for those people attending. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manchester Road Primary Academy 
Manchester Road, Droylsden, M43 6GD 

Telephone: 0161 370 3079                

Fax: 0161 370 6113 

E – Mail: admin@mrpa.org.uk 

Website: mrpablogs.net 

 

 

TERM DATES - 2023/2024 

TERM/HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 
AUTUMN 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 

 
Friday 20th October 2023 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 23rd October 2023 
 

Friday 27th October 2023 

AUTUMN 2 Monday 30th October 2023 
 

Tuesday 19th December 2023 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 

Monday 1st January 2024 

SPRING 1 Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
 

Friday 9th February 2024 

SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12 February 2024 
 

Friday 16th February 2024 

SPRING 2 Monday 19th February 2024 
 

Thursday 28th March 2024 

EASTER HOLIDAY Friday 29th March 2024 
 

Friday 12th April 2024 

SUMMER 1 Monday 15th April 2024 
 

Friday 24th May 2024 

SUMMER HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 27th May 2024 
 

Friday 7th June 2024 

SUMMER 2 Tuesday 11th June 2024 
 

Friday 26th July 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

                                             

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF TRAINING DAYS 

Friday 1st September 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Monday 10th June 2024  

 

5 

 

BANK HOLIDAY 2024 

1st January – New Year’s Day 

29th March – Good Friday 

1st April – Easter Monday 

6th May – Early May Bank Holiday 

27th May – Spring Bank Holiday 

 

 

LOCAL ELECTIONS / GENERAL ELECTION (STAFF 

TRAINING DAY) 

TBC 

 



 

 

 


